statute, rules or regulations as to the accuracy, reliability or completeness of this RFP. 

7. Bid Processing Fee 
Eligible and interested bidders shall download the soft copy of the bid document containing all the 
Annexures and remit the Bid Processing Fee (non-refundable) of Rs. 10,000 + GST @ 18% = Rs. 11,800 
(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred only) to Life Insurance Corporation of India through NEFT. 
The details of the bank account are provided in Annexure -VII. The details of the transaction viz. scanned 
copy of the receipt of making transaction, UTR no and date of Transaction are required to be uploaded on

[...]

LIC may, at any time prior to the date of bid submission extend the date for the submission of Bids. 

h) Requests for clarification on telephone by the Bidders or OEMs will not be entertained by LIC. 

10. Earnest Money Deposit 

Bidders shall submit, along with the Eligibility Bid, Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs. 48,00,000 
(Rupees forty eight lakhs). The EMD shall be submitted by way of unconditional and irrevocable Bank 
Guarantee, payable at Mumbai, which should be executed by a Nationalized/ Scheduled bank as per the 
format given in Annexure-IV, valid for a period of 5 months from the date of submission of bid, excluding